(a) The bidder will submit Tenderer’s Profile as per given proforma at Annexure-I. 
(b) Submission of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) equal to Rs 5000/- (Five 

thousand rupees) only in form of Demand Draft* drawn in favour of “HEC Ltd, 
Ranchi” payable at Ranchi.(Refundable) 

(c) Submission of Tender cost equal to Rs.118/- (One hundred eighteen only-
Including GST 18%) only in form of Demand Draft* drawn in favour of “HEC 
Ltd, Ranchi” payable at Ranchi. Tender cost is non refundable.  

(d) The documents issued by appropriate authority should be submitted in 
support of pre-qualification criteria at Clause 2[A](1) above.

[...]

The contractor should have sufficient manpower for rendering the services of 
scooter/car parking and its management. 

5. Tender documents may be obtained from the office, as given below, on any working 
days on production of an application with Tender cost of Rs.118.00/- (Rs One  Hundred  
eighteen Only-Including GST ) only on or before 22 OCT 2025 (12.00 PM) paid in form 
of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “HEC Ltd, Ranchi” payable at Ranchi: 

Dy. General Manager & Head, Town Administration Division,  
Headquarter Building, Plant Plaza Road,